## PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

## NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED

Petition of Williams Companies, Inc., for Declaratory Order Docket No. P-2023-3041485

\_\_\_\_\_

On June 26, 2023, Williams Companies, Inc., (Williams) filed a Petition for Declaratory Order seeking confirmation from the Commission that its planned two 11 megawatt solar photovoltaic energy projects not directly connected to a distribution system of an electric distribution company (EDC) or to a transmission system operated by a regional transmission organization (RTO) qualify to generate Solar Alternative Energy Credits under the Alternative Energy Portfolio Standards (AEPS) Act, 73 P.S. §§ 1648.1—1648.9, as amended.

In accordance with 52 Pa. Code §§ 5.61—5.66 (relating to answers), answers and petitions to intervene must be filed and served at this docket on or before 20 days after this notice is published in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin*, and replies must be filed and served at this docket on or before 40 days after this notice is published in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin*.

Filings must be made with the Secretary of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, 400 North Street, 2nd Floor, Harrisburg, PA 17120, with a copy served on counsel for Williams. Electronic filing and service is available by obtaining a free eFiling account with the Secretary of the Commission through the Commission's eFiling system at https://www.puc.pa.gov/efiling/Default.aspx. The documents filed in support of Williams' petition are available for inspection and copying at the Commission's Office of the Secretary between 8 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, and at Williams' business address. Additionally, the documents may be viewed on and downloaded from the Commission's web site at https://www.puc.pa.gov/docket/P-2023-3041485.

Petitioner: Williams Companies, Inc., 2800 Post Oak Blvd., Houston, TX 77056

Through and By Counsel for Williams Companies, Inc.:

Michael A. Gruin, Esq. Stevens & Lee 17 N. Second St., 16th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101

Phone: 717-255-7365

Email: michael.gruin@stevenslee.com

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA

Secretary